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Indicate by check mark whether the issuer (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act during the
preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing
requirements for the past 90 days.

Yes X No__
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or a smaller reporting company. See the
definitions of "large accelerated filer," "accelerated filer" and "smaller reporting company" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

Large accelerated filer Accelerated filer_
Smaller reporting company x
Non-accelerated filer __

(Do not check if a smaller reporting company)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). Yes No X

Indicate the number of shares outstanding of each of the issuer’s classes of common stock, as of the latest practicable date: 59.295.238common
shares at Aug. 6. 2008
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TENGASCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

ASSETS
June 30, 2008
(Unaudited)
Assets
Current
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,465,627
Accounts receivable 2,109,773
Participant receivables 15,551
Inventory 448,801
Other current assets 11,056
Total current assets 4,050,808
Restricted Cash 120,500
Loan Fees 203,602

Oil and gas properties, net (on the basis 15,507,892

of full cost accounting)

Pipeline facilities, net 12,644,817

Other property and equipment, net 219,447
Deferred Tax Asset 6,287,000
Methane Project 3,500,010

December 31, 2007

$ 2,226,839
1,057,148
49,872

460,365

11,056

3,805,280

120,500
223,733

13,209,601

12,916,667

256,058
2,100,000
1,649,710
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Total $ 42,534,076 $ 34,281,549

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated financial statements
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TENGASCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
Current maturities of long-term debt

Accounts payable
Accrued interest payable
Other accrued liabilities

Total current liabilities

Asset retirement obligation

Long term debt, less current maturities

Total liabilities

June 30, 2008
(Unaudited)

$53,828
1,426,464

225,000

1,705,292

556,074

4,819,763

December 31, 2007

$ 57,887
903,238
10,005
360,674

1,331,804

531,101

4,315,773



