TENGASCO INC Form 10-Q August 11, 2008 U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 10-Q

#### QUARTERLY REPORT UNDER SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF

#### THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the Quarterly period ended June 30, 2008

Commission File No. 1-15555

# Tengasco, Inc. and Subsidiaries

(Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter)

**Tennessee-**State or other jurisdiction of Incorporation or organization 87-0267438 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

#### 10215 Technology Drive, Suite 301, Knoxville, TN 37932

(Address of principal executive offices)

#### (865-675-1554)

(Issuer's telephone number, including area code)

## Edgar Filing: TENGASCO INC - Form 10-Q

Indicate by check mark whether the issuer (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days.

Large accelerated filer\_\_\_\_\_

Accelerated filer\_ Smaller reporting company <u>x</u>

Non-accelerated filer \_\_\_\_\_

(Do not check if a smaller reporting company)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). Yes\_\_\_\_\_ No X

Indicate the number of shares outstanding of each of the issuer's classes of common stock, as of the latest practicable date: 59,295,238common shares at Aug. 6, 2008

# TENGASCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

PART I.	FINANCIAL INFORMATION	PAGE
	ITEM 1. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	
	* Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets as of June 30, 2008 and December 31, 2007	
		3-4
	<ul> <li>Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income for the three and six months ended Jun 30, 2008 and 2007</li> </ul>	e
		5
	* Condensed Consolidated Statement of Stockholders' Equity for the six months ended June 30, 2008	
		6
	* Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the six months ended June 30, 2008 and 2007	
		7
	* Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements	8-16
	ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS	
		17-21
	ITEM 3. QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURE ABOUT MARKET RISK	
		21
	ITEM 4T. CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES	22
PART II.	OTHER INFORMATION	
	ITEM 2. UNREGISTERD SALES OF EQUITY SECURITIES AND USE OF PROCEEDS	
		23
	ITEM 4. SUBMISSION OF MATTERS TO A VOTE OF SECRUTIY HOLDERS	23

ITE	EM 5. OTHER INFORMATION	24
ITE	EM 6. EXHIBITS	26
*	SIGNATURES	27
*	CERTIFICATIONS	28-31

## TENGASCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

#### CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

### ASSETS

June 30, 2008

(Unaudited)

December 31, 2007

13,209,601

### Assets

Current		
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 1,465,627	\$ 2,226,839
Accounts receivable	2,109,773	1,057,148
Participant receivables	15,551	49,872
Inventory	448,801	460,365
Other current assets	11,056	11,056
Total current assets	4,050,808	3,805,280
Restricted Cash	120,500	120,500
Loan Fees	203,602	223,733

Oil and gas properties, net (on the basis 15,507,892

of full cost accounting)

Pipeline facilities, net	12,644,817	12,916,667
<b>Other property and equipment</b> , net	219,447	256,058
Deferred Tax Asset	6,287,000	2,100,000
Methane Project	3,500,010	1,649,710

Total

42,534,076

\$

\$ 34,281,549

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated financial statements

# TENGASCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

## CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

## LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

	June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)		December 31, 2007	
Current liabilities				
Current maturities of long-term debt Accounts payable Accrued interest payable	\$53,828 1,426,464	\$	57,887 903,238 10,005	
Other accrued liabilities Total current liabilities	225,000 1,705,292		360,674 1,331,804	
Asset retirement obligation	556,074		531,101	
Long term debt, less current maturities Total liabilities	4,819,763		4,315,773	